## **RESOLUTION 2020-018**

The Board of Trustees of Franklin Township, Franklin County, Ohio met in a Regular session on January 23, 2020 at 2193 Frank Road, Columbus, Ohio 43223 and the following Trustees were present:

 $\sqrt{\text{YES}/\Box \text{NO}}$ : Alex  $\sqrt{\text{YES}/\Box \text{NO}}$ : Fleshman  $\sqrt{\text{YES}/\Box \text{NO}}$ : Horn Trustee Alex moved for the adoption of the following Resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Franklin Township, Franklin County, Ohio, in accordance with Ohio Revised Code Section 505.101, contracts with state or other public agencies, the Franklin Township Board of Trustees hereby provides notice that it shall sell surplus equipment to Columbus State Fire Science Program, in Columbus, Ohio.

Whereas, Franklin Township has determined the sale of fire hoses to the Columbus State Fire Science Program, a political subdivision, valued at \$1.00; and,

Whereas, Columbus State Fire Science Program has the appropriate funds to pay the purchase price for the equipment; and,

Therefore, be it resolved that under the authority of Ohio Revised Code Section 505.101 the Franklin Township Board of Trustees, do hereby sell surplus equipment to another state agency.

Trustee Fleshman seconded the Resolution, the roll was called for its adoption and the vote was as follows:

√YES/□NO: <b>Horn</b>	√YES/□ NO: <b>Fleshman</b>	$\sqrt{\text{YES}}/\square \text{ NO: } \mathbf{Alex}$
, Trustee Alex		
, Trustee Fleshman		
, Trustee Horn		
, Fiscal Officer/		
Asst. Fiscal Officer		